TOWN OF SOUTHWICK BOARD OF HEALTH NOTICE OF PUBLIC HEARING

Notice is hereby given pursuant to M.G.L. c111, s31 that the Southwick Board of Health will hold a public hearing via hybrid on November 3, 2022 at 6:15 PM at the Southwick Town Hall, 454 College Highway, Southwick, MA 01077, second floor in the Land Use Room and on Zoom on the following proposed amended regulation: RULES AND REGULATIONS FOR BODY ART ESTABLISHMENTS AND PRACTIONERS, adopted April 23, 2001.

The proposed amended regulation on file at the Board of Health office and the Town Clerk's office at 454 College Highway, Southwick, MA 01077, Southwick Board of Health and the Town of Southwick Website at https://www.southwickma.org/boh_hearings

Join Zoom Meeting

https://southwickma.zoom.us/j/84786457578?pwd=YzFETEZ1SnRhRkxrV0pOaENxUElyUT09

Meeting ID: 847 8645 7578

Passcode: 391020.

Southwick Board of Health Susan Brzoska, Chairperson Jean Nilsson Mikenzie Cain